CURRENT TRANSFER STATION RATES
DIGHTON RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY * ONLY ITEMS ORIGINATED FROM DIGHTON

Hours of Operation:

Friday 9:00 am - 11:00 am

774-872-0103 or 774-218-5339 - *Emergency or After hours*

Saturday 8:00 am - 3:00 pm

One Fiscal-Year Sticker to Transfer Station $30.00 (Must be affixed to the vehicle)

-Plus fees for disposal-

One Day-Pass to Transfer Station $15.00 -Plus fees for disposal
A Proof of Residency Is Required w/License, Registration or Utility Bill

Unauthorized Use $1,000 fine

Unacceptable Waste

Propane Tanks, Lead-Acid Batteries, Paints, Oils, Barrels, Cement Blocks, Bricks,

Blacktop, Rugs, Carpeting

Sheetrock, Roofing Material, Solar Panels, Automotive Seats, Gas Tanks, Transmissions,

Tree Butts, Trunks & Stumps

All Hazardous Materials are Banned

GENERATED COMMON HOUSEHOLD WASTE 1S UNACCEPTABLE

Anything w/Freon  $
Barbeque Grill $
Computer Items $
Desk / Table $
Dishwasher $
Dryer $
DVD Player / VCR $
File Cabinet $
Love Seat / Recliner  $

35.00
10.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
15.00
12.00
10.00
12.00

NO CURBSIDE BAGS

Fees for Disposal per Item
Mattress/Box Spring  $ 50.00

Mattress-Crib $ 25.00
Mattress-Rejected $ 125.00
Microwave $ 12.00
Ottoman $ 12.00
Rigid Plastic $ 12.00
Sectional Couch $ 42.00
Sofa / Couch $ 22.00

Stove
Television-Console
Television-Tabletop
Tire (Car)

Tire (Truck)

Tire (Tractor)
Toilet / Sink
Washer

Water Heater
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* Refrigerator doors must be removed*
Miscellaneous Items may be accepted at the discretion of the Attendant

Miscellaneous Metals — Full Load
Miscellaneous Metals — Partial Load

Residential Yard Waste / Recyclables

Free disposal with sticker

$50.00
$10.00

Textiles & Books
Free disposal with sticker

Prices are subject to change without notice

Effective 11/14/25

10.00
42.00
22.00
10.00
15.00
20.00
12.00
15.00
17.00





