

CURRENT TRANSFER STATION RATES

DIGHTON RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY * ONLY ITEMS ORIGINATED FROM DIGHTON
774-872-0103 or 774-218-5339 - *Emergency or After hours*

Hours of Operation: Friday 9:00 am - 11:00 am Saturday 8:00 am - 3:00 pm

One Fiscal-Year Sticker to Transfer Station \$30.00 (**Must be affixed to the vehicle**)
-Plus fees for disposal-

One Day-Pass to Transfer Station \$15.00 -Plus fees for disposal
A Proof of Residency Is Required w/License, Registration or Utility Bill

Unauthorized Use \$1,000 fine

Unacceptable Waste

Propane Tanks, Lead-Acid Batteries, Paints, Oils, Barrels, Cement Blocks, Bricks,
Blacktop, Rugs, Carpeting
Sheetrock, Roofing Material, Solar Panels, Automotive Seats, Gas Tanks, Transmissions,
Tree Butts, Trunks & Stumps

All Hazardous Materials are Banned

GENERATED COMMON HOUSEHOLD WASTE IS UNACCEPTABLE
NO CURBSIDE BAGS

Fees for Disposal per Item

Anything w/Freon	\$ 35.00	Mattress/Box Spring	\$ 50.00	Stove	\$ 10.00
Barbeque Grill	\$ 10.00	Mattress-Crib	\$ 25.00	Television-Console	\$ 42.00
Computer Items	\$ 12.00	Mattress-Rejected	\$ 125.00	Television-Tabletop	\$ 22.00
Desk / Table	\$ 12.00	Microwave	\$ 12.00	Tire (Car)	\$ 10.00
Dishwasher	\$ 12.00	Ottoman	\$ 12.00	Tire (Truck)	\$ 15.00
Dryer	\$ 15.00	Rigid Plastic	\$ 12.00	Tire (Tractor)	\$ 20.00
DVD Player / VCR	\$ 12.00	Sectional Couch	\$ 42.00	Toilet / Sink	\$ 12.00
File Cabinet	\$ 10.00	Sofa / Couch	\$ 22.00	Washer	\$ 15.00
Love Seat / Recliner	\$ 12.00			Water Heater	\$ 17.00

** Refrigerator doors must be removed**

Miscellaneous Items may be accepted at the discretion of the Attendant

Miscellaneous Metals – Full Load	\$50.00
Miscellaneous Metals – Partial Load	\$10.00

Residential Yard Waste / Recyclables

Free disposal with sticker

Textiles & Books

Free disposal with sticker

Prices are subject to change without notice

Effective 11/14/25